
2026 Gardner-Webb University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-3   Home: 4-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (51), Opp (41)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Yeary (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Dreher (2), Totals (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-8), Dreher (4-4), Hornbaker (2-2),
McLamb (1-1), Stidham (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Spainhower, Lauren .545 7-6 11 9 6 0 0 0 2 6 .545 8 0 2 0 .737 0 0 4-4 10 0 1 .909
10 Stidham, Alli .409 7-7 22 8 9 0 1 2 6 17 .773 3 0 2 0 .480 0 0 2-2 0 1 0 1.000
19 Dreher, Taylor .400 7-6 20 6 8 7 0 0 7 15 .750 1 0 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 24 1 2 .926
2 Tineo, Jailyn .400 6-6 20 5 8 2 0 0 4 10 .500 4 0 0 0 .480 1 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
4 Collier, Reese .367 7-7 30 7 11 2 0 1 12 16 .533 0 0 2 0 .367 0 0 0-0 15 13 0 1.000
14 McLaughlin, Annicka .348 7-7 23 5 8 0 0 0 1 8 .348 2 0 1 0 .400 0 1 1-1 14 8 0 1.000
12 Colley, Caitlin .333 7-7 24 5 8 3 0 0 10 11 .458 6 0 2 0 .467 0 0 0-0 8 10 3 .857
22 Knight, Maggie .333 7-7 21 3 7 5 0 0 5 12 .571 3 0 1 0 .417 0 0 0-0 33 2 1 .972
27 Craig, Sam .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 0 2 1 .667
23 Freschi, Brooke .333 4-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
0 Forte, LY .200 5-2 5 2 1 1 0 0 3 2 .400 2 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 4 3 2 .778
1 Yeary, Haley .125 5-3 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 7 1 1 .889

21
McMahan-Waters,
Madden .000 6-0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

8 Barry, Lily .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
55 Johnson, Caroline .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Stem, Addie .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Kelley, Raigan .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
17 Deaton, Lilly .000 6-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .333 7-7 207 58 69 20 1 3 52 100 .483 34 0 23 0 .426 1 1 10-10 138 47 13 .934
Opponents .354 7-7 206 68 73 18 3 6 65 115 .558 27 8 24 0 .439 5 3 4-4 130 57 13 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Kyle, Kalyn 4.20 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 13 10 7 2 5 3 2 1 .277 0 3 0 1 0
7 McLamb, Glenna 5.63 2-0 4 2 1 0-0 0 13.2 15 15 11 9 15 3 1 2 .273 4 1 0 2 1
13 Frye, Hannah 9.22 1-3 4 2 0 0-0 0 13.2 23 19 18 8 3 8 0 1 .377 0 2 0 0 1
44 Hornbaker, Anna 17.18 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 10 11 9 6 1 2 0 1 .500 1 0 0 2 1
10 Stidham, Alli 18.90 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 12 13 9 2 0 2 0 1 .522 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 8.22 4-3 16 7 1 0 0 46.0 73 68 54 27 24 18 3 6 .354 5 8 0 5 3
Opponents 6.78 3-4 16 7 0 0 0 43.1 69 58 42 34 23 20 1 3 .333 9 0 0 1 1



2026 Gardner-Webb University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Collier, Reese 28 15 13 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 McLaughlin, Annicka 22 14 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 McMahan-Waters, Madden 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Frye, Hannah 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kelley, Raigan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Stidham, Alli 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
55 Johnson, Caroline 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 McLamb, Glenna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Barry, Lily 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Knight, Maggie 36 33 2 1 .972 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dreher, Taylor 27 24 1 2 .926 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
18 Spainhower, Lauren 11 10 0 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Yeary, Haley 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tineo, Jailyn 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Colley, Caitlin 21 8 10 3 .857 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 Forte, LY 9 4 3 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Craig, Sam 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kyle, Kalyn 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Stem, Addie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Levy, Cora 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Deaton, Lilly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Freschi, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hornbaker, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 198 138 47 13 .934 12 8 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 200 130 57 13 .935 0 20 0 1.000 0 0


